
USE THIS GUIDE TO MARK YOUR BALLOT!* 

DON'T KNOW YOUR DISTRICT? LOOK IT UP AT OCVOTE.ORG

State Senate  

District 32: Bob J. Archuleta 

District 34: Tom Umberg 

District 36: Marggie Castellano 

 

State Assembly 

District 55: Gregg Fritchle 

District 65: Sharon Quirk-Silva 

District 68: Michelle Duman 

District 69: Tom Daly 

District 72: Josh Lowenthal 

District 73: Scott Rhinehart 
District 74: Cottie Petrie-Norris 

 

Orange County Offices 

Board of Supervisors, District 4: Doug 

Chaffee 

Sheriff/Coroner: Duke Nguyen 

 

City Measures 

City of Anaheim Measure L:  Yes 

Santa Ana Unified School District 
Measure I: Yes 

 

City Council Offices 

 

Aliso Viejo: Tiffany Ackley 

Aliso Viejo: Gary Pritchard 

Anaheim Mayor: Ashleigh Aitken 

Anaheim District 2: Jordan Brandman 

Anaheim District 3: Jose Moreno 

Anaheim District 6: Grant Henninger 
Brea: Blake Perez 

Brea: Sean Thomas 

Paid for by and authorized by the Democratic Party of Orange County. Not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee. 

FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. Produced in-house.

* If a race is not listed here, the Democratic Party has not endorsed a candidate in that contest. Please contact us 
if you have any questions.

Statewide Offices 

Governor: Gavin Newsom 

Lt. Governor: No Official Position 

Secretary of State: Alex Padilla 

State Controller: Betty T. Yee 

State Treasurer: Fiona Ma 

Attorney General: Xavier Becerra 

Insurance Commissioner: Ricardo Lara 

Superintendent of Public 
Instruction: Tony K. Thurmond 

Board of Equalization Dist. 4: No 

Official Position 

 

U.S. Senate: Kevin de León 

 

U.S. House of Representatives 

District 38: Linda Sánchez 

District 39: Gil Cisneros 

District 45: Katie Porter 

District 46: Lou Correa 

District 47: Alan Lowenthal 

District 48: Harley Rouda 

District 49: Mike Levin 

 

Statewide Measures 

Prop. 1 – Yes 

Prop. 2 – Yes 

Prop. 3 – No Official Position 

Prop. 4 – Yes 

Prop. 5 – No 

Prop. 6 – No 

Prop. 7 – Yes 

Prop. 8 – Yes 

Prop. 9 – Removed by Court Order 

Prop. 10 – Yes 

Prop. 11 – No 

Prop. 12 – Yes 

ENDORSED CANDIDATES & MEASURES

Buena Park District 1: Sunny Park 

Buena Park District 2: Ian MacDonald 
Buena Park District 5: Connor Traut 
Costa Mesa Mayor: Katrina Foley 

Costa Mesa District 3: Andrea Marr 

Costa Mesa District 4: Manuel Chavez 

Costa Mesa District 5: Arlis Reynolds 

Cypress: Nettie Bryan 

Cypress: Frances Marquez 

Dana Point District 2: Mark McGinn 

Fullerton District 3: Jesus Silva 

Fullerton District 5: Ahmad Zahra 

Garden Grove District 3: Thu-Ha 

Nguyen 

Garden Grove District 4: Mark Paredes 

Huntington Beach: Darren Ellis 

Huntington Beach: Shayna Lathus 

Huntington Beach: Kim Carr 

Irvine: Farrah Khan 

Irvine: Lauren Johnson-Norris 

Laguna Beach: Toni Iseman 

Laguna Beach: Judie Mancuso 

Laguna Beach: Ann Christoph 

Laguna Niguel: Deborah Townes 

Mission Viejo: Mahmoud El-Farra 

Orange: Betty Valencia 

Orange: Adrienne Gladson 

San Clemente: Jackson Hinkle 

San Clemente: Jake Rybczyk 

Santa Ana Mayor: Sal Tinajero 

Santa Ana Ward 2: Paul Gonzales 

Santa Ana Ward 6: Nelida Mendoza 

Seal Beach District 1: Joe Kalmick 

Tustin: Write-in: Sherri Loveland 

Westminster: Jamison Power 

Yorba Linda: Lourdes Cruz 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote   (714) 634-3367    info@ocdemocrats.org



Garden Grove Unified School District 
Area 4: Katelyn Brazer 

 

Huntington Beach Union High School 
District: Bonnie Castrey, Martin 

Salgado, Diana Lee Carey 

 

Irvine Unified 
Area 2: Sharon Wallin  

 

Los Alamitos Unified: Marlys Davidson, 

Olaina Anderson 

 

Newport-Mesa Unified 
Area 2: Michelle Murphy 

 

Santa Ana Unified: Valerie Amezcua, 

John Palacio 

 

Westminster District 5: Penny Loomer 

 

Water District Offices 

 

Irvine Ranch: Andrew Pollard 

Orange County Division 1: Linda 

Zamora 

 

Special District Offices 
 

Midway City Sanitary District: Sergio 

Contreras 

Paid for by and authorized by the Democratic Party of Orange County. Not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee. 

FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. Produced and printed in-house.

* If a race is not listed here, the Democratic Party has not endorsed a candidate in that contest. 

Community College Districts 

 

Coast Community College District 
Area 1: Jim Moreno 

 

Rancho Santiago College District 
Area 2: John Hanna  

Area 5: Larry Labrado 

Area 6: Diane Singer 

 

K-12 School District Offices 

 

Anaheim Elementary 

Area 2: Juan Gabriel Alvarez 

Area 4: Norma Campos-Kurtz 

Area 5: Ryan Ruelas 

 

Anaheim Union High School District 
Area 1: Al Jabbar  
 

Buena Park Elementary 
Area 1: Joe Pak 

 

Fullerton School Board 
Area 3: Jennifer Harris 

Area 4: Shana Charles 

 

Fullerton Joint Union High School 
Area 1: Regina Cuadra 

Area 4: Lauren Klatzler 

Area 5: Bridget Vornholt 
 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote   (714) 634-3367    info@ocdemocrats.org

ENDORSED CANDIDATES & MEASURES

10 Ways to Support 

Your Candidates

We need every vote  this 

year. Here are ten things 

you can do: 

 

1. Register to vote. 

2. Ask your friends and 

family to register to vote. 

3. Knock on doors. This is 
the most effective way to 
help! 
4. Call or text voters.  

5. Mail postcards to voters. 

6. Make a donation. 

7. Help distribute lawn 

signs. 

8. Host a ballot party. 

9. Write a letter to the editor. 

10. Make voting a family 

event. 

 

Contact a campaign near 
you to volunteer! 

Oct. 22Oct. 9 
Vote-by-Mail 

Ballots start arriving 

in the mail. 

Time to host a 
ballot party! 

LAST DAY to Register to 

Vote (online or postmarked). 

But you can register to vote 

by "provisional ballot" at 

Registrar through Nov. 6.

Oct. 27-Nov 5
Vote early at any OC Voting Center! 

Centers open Oct 27 –Nov 2, 

8:00am–5:00pm and Nov 3 –Nov 5, 

7:00am–8:00pm. Details: 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote

Nov. 6
Election Day! Polls open 

7 AM - 8 PM. Find your 

polling place at 

ocvote.com



USE ESTA GUÍA PARA MARCAR TU BALOTA* 

¿NO CONOCE SU DISTRITO? MÍRALO EN OCVOTE.ORG 

Senado Estatal 
Distrito 32: Bob J. Archuleta 

Distrito 34: Tom Umberg 

Distrito 36: Marggie Castellano 

 

Asamblea Estatal 
Distrito 55: Gregg Fritchle 

Distrito 65: Sharon Quirk-Silva 

Distrito 68: Michelle Duman 

Distrito 69: Tom Daly 

Distrito 72: Josh Lowenthal 

Distrito 73: Scott Rhinehart 
Distrito 74: Cottie Petrie-Norris 

 

Oficinas del Condado de Orange 

Junta de Supervisores, Distrito 4: 
Doug Chaffee 

Alguacil: Duke Nguyen 

 

Medida de la ciudad 

Medida L de la ciudad de Anaheim: 
Suportar 

Medida I del Distrito Escolar 
Unificado de Santa Ana: Suportar 
 

Oficinas del Concejo Municipal: 
 

Aliso Viejo: Tiffany Ackley 

Aliso Viejo: Gary Pritchard 

Alcalde de Anaheim: Ashleigh Aitken 

Anaheim District 2: Jordan Brandman 

Anaheim District 3: Jose Moreno 

Anaheim District 6: Grant Henninger 
Brea: Blake Perez 

Brea: Sean Thomas 

Pagado y autorizado por el partido Democrático del Condado de Orange. No autorizado por un candidato. 

FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. Produced in-house.

* Si una elección no está, el partido Democrático no apoya el candidato. Si tiene preguntas, contacta nos.

Oficinas del Estado 

Gobernador: Gavin Newsom 

Vicegobernador: No posición oficial 

Secretario del estado: Alex Padilla 

Controlador del estado: Betty T. Yee 

Tesorero del estado: Fiona Ma 

Fiscal General: Xavier Becerra 

Comisionado de seguros: Ricardo Lara 

Superintendente de instrucción 
pública: Tony K. Thurmond 

Junta de Igualación Dist. 4: No posición 

oficial 

 

Senado de Estados Unidos: Kevin de 

León 

 

Cámara de representantes del Estados 
Unidos: 
Distrito 38: Linda Sánchez 

Distrito 39: Gil Cisneros 

Distrito 45: Katie Porter 

Distrito 46: Lou Correa 

Distrito 47: Alan Lowenthal 

Distrito 48: Harley Rouda 

Distrito 49: Mike Levin 

 

Medidas del Estado: 
Propuesta 1 – Suportar 

Propuesta 2- Suportar 

Propuesta 3 – No posición oficial 

Propuesta 4- Suportar 

Propuesta 5- En contra 

Propuesta 6- En contra 

Propuesta 7- Suportar 

Propuesta 8- Suportar 

Propuesta 9- Eliminado por la Corte 

Suprema 

Propuesta 10- Suportar 

Propuesta 11- En contra 

Propuesta 12- Suportar 

 

CANDIDATOS Y MEDIDAS APOYADAS

Buena Park Distrito 1: Sunny Park 

Buena Park Distrito 2: Ian MacDonald 

Buena Park Distrito 5: Connor Traut 
Alcalde de Costa Mesa: Katrina Foley 

Costa Mesa Distrito 3: Andrea Marr 

Costa Mesa Distrito 4: Manuel Chavez 

Costa Mesa Distrito 5: Arlis Reynolds 

Cypress: Nettie Bryan 

Cypress: Frances Marquez 

Dana Point Distrito 2: Mark McGinn 

Fullerton Distrito 3: Jesus Silva 

Fullerton Distrito 5: Ahmad Zahra 

Garden Grove Distrito 3: Thu-Ha 

Nguyen 

Garden Grove Distrito 4: Mark Paredes 

Huntington Beach: Darren Ellis 

Huntington Beach: Shayna Lathus 

Huntington Beach: Kim Carr 

Irvine: Farrah Khan 

Irvine: Lauren Johnson-Norris 

Laguna Beach: Toni Iseman 

Laguna Beach: Judie Mancuso 

Laguna Beach: Ann Christoph 

Laguna Niguel: Deborah Townes 

Mission Viejo: Mahmoud El-Farra 

Orange: Betty Valencia 

Orange: Adrienne Gladson 

San Clemente: Jackson Hinkle 

San Clemente: Jake Rybczyk 

Alcalde de Santa Ana: Sal Tinajero 

Santa Ana Ward 2: Paul Gonzales 

Santa Ana Ward 6: Nelida Mendoza 

Seal Beach Distrito 1: Joe Kalmick 

Tustin: Write-in: Sherri Loveland 

Westminster: Jamison Power 

Yorba Linda: Lourdes Cruz 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote   (714) 634-3367    info@ocdemocrats.org



Garden Grove Unified School District 
Area 4: Katelyn Brazer 

 

Huntington Beach Union High School 
District: Bonnie Castrey, Martin 

Salgado, Diana Lee Carey 

 

Irvine Unified 
Area 2: Sharon Wallin  

 

Los Alamitos Unified: Marlys Davidson, 

Olaina Anderson 

 

Newport-Mesa Unified 
Area 2: Michelle Murphy 

 

Santa Ana Unified: Valerie Amezcua, 

John Palacio 

 

Westminster District 5: Penny Loomer 

 

Oficinas de Distrito de Agua 

 

Irvine Ranch: Andrew Pollard 

Orange County Division 1: Linda 

Zamora 

 

Oficinas de Distritos Especiales 
 

Midway City Sanitary District: Sergio 

Contreras 

Pagado y autorizado por el partido Democrático del Condado de Orange. No autorizado por un candidato. 

FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. Produced in-house.

* Si una elección no está, el partido Democrático no apoya el candidato. Si tiene preguntas, contacta nos.

Oficinas de Distritos de Colegios 
Comunitarios 
 

Coast Community College District 
Area 1: Jim Moreno 

 

Rancho Santiago College District 
Area 2: John Hanna  

Area 5: Larry Labrado 

Area 6: Diane Singer 

 

Oficinas de Distrito Escolar K-12 

 

Anaheim Elementary 

Area 2: Juan Gabriel Alvarez 

Area 4: Norma Campos-Kurtz 

Area 5: Ryan Ruelas 

 

Anaheim Union High School District 
Area 1: Al Jabbar  
 

Buena Park Elementary 
Area 1: Joe Pak 

 

Fullerton School Board 
Area 3: Jennifer Harris 

Area 4: Shana Charles 

 

Fullerton Joint Union High School 
Area 1: Regina Cuadra 

Area 4: Lauren Klatzler 

Area 5: Bridget Vornholt 
 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote   (714) 634-3367    info@ocdemocrats.org

CANDIDATOS Y MEDIDAS APOYADAS

10 maneras como 

puedes apoyar a tus 

candidatos
Necesitamos sus votos este 

ano. Aquí ay 10 cosas que 

puedes aser.  

 

1. Registrate para votar 

2. Pregunta a tu familia y 

amigos que se registran para 

votar 

3. Tocar puertas. Es la 

manera más fácil para 

ayudar 

4. Llama y manda textos 

5. Manda tarjetas postales 

6. Haga una donación 

7. Reparta letreros de yarda 

8. Organiza una fiesta 

electoral 

9. Escriba una letra a un 

editor 

10. Vota con la familia 

 

Conecta con una campaña 
para voluntar 

Oct. 22Oct. 9 
Boletas por correo 

van a llegar. 

Organiza una fiesta 

electoral 

El último día para registrar 

para votar (En línea o 

correo). Puedes registrar a 

votar con un boleta 

provincial al registrar esta 

noviembre 6

Oct. 27-Nov 5
Vota temprano en el OC Voting 

Center. Centros abren Oct. 27 – Nov. 

5, 8:00 am- 5:00 pm y Nov. 3- Nov. 

5, 7:00 am – 8:00pm. Information: 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote

Nov. 6
Dia de Elección, estación 

de votación abren 7 Am- 

8 PM. Busca su estación 

de votación en la pagina 

ocvote.com



ĐẢNG DÂN CHỦ TẠI QUẬN CAM 
CÁC ỨNG VIÊN & DỰ LUẬT ĐẢNG ỦNG HỘ 

DÙNG HƯỚNG DẪN NÀY ĐÁNH DẤU VÀO LÁ PHIẾU CỦA QUÝ VỊ!* 
KHÔNG BIẾT KHU VỰC CỦA QUÝ VỊ? HÃY TRA CỨU TẠI OCVOTE.ORG691 

Văn phòng trong toàn bang 
Thống Đốc: Gavin Newsom 
Phó Thống đốc: Không có vị trí chính thức 
Tổng thư ký tiểu bang: Alex Padilla  
Kiểm toán viên tiểu bang: Betty T. Yee  
Thủ Quỹ bang: Fiona Ma  
Bộ trưởng Tư pháp: Xavier Becerra 
Ủy viên giảm sát Bảo hiểm: Ricardo Lara 
Tổng thanh tra giáo dục Tony K. Thurmond 
Hội đồng Quân bình Thuế Tiểu bang: 
không có vị trí chính thức 

Thượng Nghị sỹ Hoa kỳ: Kevin de León 

Dân biểu Hạ Viện Hoa Kỳ 
Quận hạt 38: Linda Sánchez 
Quận hạt 39: Gil Cisneros  
Quận hạt 45: Katie Porter 
Quận hạt 46: Lou Correa 
Quận hạt 47: Alan Lowenthal  
Quận hạt 48: Harley Rouda  
Quận hạt 49: Mike Levin 

Các dự luật trên toàn bang 
Dự luật 1 – Yes (Chấp Thuận) 

Dự luật 2 – Yes (Chấp Thuận) 
Dự luật 3 – Không ủng hộ chính thức 
Dự luật 4 – Yes (Chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 5 – No (Không chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 6 – No (Không chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 7 – Yes (Chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 8 – Yes (Chấp thuận) 

Dự luật 9 – Bị loại theo lệnh tòa 
Dự luật 10 – Yes (chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 11 – No (Không chấp thuận) 
Dự luật 12 – Yes (Chấp thuận) 

Thượng Viện bang 
Quận hạt 32: Bob J. Archuleta 
Quận hạt 34: Tom Umberg  
Quận hạt 36: Marggie Castellano 

Hạ Viện bang 
Quận hạt 55: Gregg Fritchle 
Quận hạt 65: Sharon Quirk-Silva 
Quận hạt 68: Michelle Duman  
Quận hạt 69: Tom Daly 
Quận hạt 72: Josh Lowenthal  
Quận hạt 73: Scott Rhinehart  
Quận hạt 74: Cottie Petrie-Norris 

Các Phòng Ban ở Quận Cam  
Hội đồng Giám sát, Quận hạt 4: Doug Chaffee 
Cảnh sát trưởng/ Điều tra viên: Duke 
Nguyen 

Các Dự luật của thành phố 
Dự luật L của thành phố Anaheim: 
Yes (Chấp thuận) 
Dự luật I Khu học chánh Santa Ana:  
Yes (chấp thuận) 

Vă phòng hội đồng thành phố 

 Aliso Viejo: Tiffany Ackley 

Aliso Viejo: Gary Pritchard 
Thị trưởng Anaheim: Ashleigh Aitken 
Anaheim Quận hạt 2: Jordan Brandman 
Anaheim Quận hạt 3: Jose Moreno 
Anaheim Quận hạt 6: Grant Henninger  
Brea: Blake Perez 
Brea: Sean Thomas 

Buena Park Quận hạt 1: Sunny Park 
Buena Park Quận hạt 2: Ian MacDonald 
Buena Park Quận hạt 5: Connor Traut 
Costa Mesa Mayor: Katrina Foley  
Costa Mesa Quận hạt 3: Andrea Marr  
Costa Mesa Quận hạt 4: Manuel Chavez 
Costa Mesa Quận hạt 5: Arlis Reynolds 
Cypress: Nettie Bryan 
Cypress: Frances Marquez 
Dana Point Quận hạt 2: Mark McGinn 
Fullerton Quận hạt 3: Jesus Silva  
Fullerton Quận hạt 5: Ahmad Zahra  
Garden Grove Quận hạt 3: Thu-Ha Nguyen 
Garden Grove Quận hạt 4: Mark Paredes 
Huntington Beach: Darren Ellis  
Huntington Beach: Shayna Lathus 
Huntington Beach: Kim Carr 
Irvine: Farrah Khan 
Irvine: Lauren Johnson-Norris 
Laguna Beach: Toni Iseman  
Laguna Beach: Judie Mancuso  
Laguna Beach: Ann Christoph  
Laguna Niguel: Deborah Townes 
Mission Viejo: Mahmoud El-Farra 
Orange: Betty Valencia 
Orange: Adrienne Gladson  
San Clemente: Jackson Hinkle  
San Clemente: Jake Rybczyk 
Santa Ana Mayor: Sal Tinajero 
Santa Ana Ward 2: Paul Gonzales  
Santa Ana Ward 6: Nelida Mendoza  
Seal Beach Quận hạt 1: Joe Kalmick 
Tustin: Write-in: Sherri Loveland 
Westminster: Jamison Power  
Yorba Linda: Lourdes Cruz 

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote (714) 634-3367 info@ocdemocrats.org 

* Nếu một hạng mục bầu cử không được liệt kê tại đây, Đảng Dân Chủ chưa ủng hộ một ứng viên cho cuộc
tranh cử đó. Vui lòng liên hệ với chúng tôi nếu quý vị có câu hỏi cần giải đáp. 

Được chi trả và ủy quyển bởi Văn phòng Đảng Dân Chủ Quận Cam. Không có sự ủy quyền từ bất kỳ ứng viên hay hội đồng ứng viên nào. 
FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. Phát hành nội bộ 
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ĐẢNG DÂN CHỦ TẠI QUẬN CAM 
CÁC ỨNG VIÊN & DỰ LUẬT ĐẢNG ỦNG HỘ 

Học Khu Cao Đẳng Cộng Đồng 

Học khu Coast Community College 
Khu vực 1: Jim Moreno 

Học khu Rancho Santiago College  
Khu vực 2: John Hanna 
Khu vực 5: Larry Labrado 
Khu vực 6: Diane Singer 

Khu học chánh từ lớp Mẫu 
giáo đến lớp 12 

Tiểu Học Anaheim 
Khu vực 2: Juan Gabriel Alvarez  
Khu vực 4: Norma Campos-Kurtz 
Khu vực 5: Ryan Ruelas 

Khu Học chánh Trung Học Anaheim 
Khu vực 1: Al Jabbar 

Tiểu Học Buena Park 
Khu vực 1: Joe Pak 

Ban Giám hiệu Fullerton  
Khu vực 3: Jennifer Harris 
Khu vực 4: Shana Charles 

Liên học khu Trung học Fullerton  

Khu vực 1: Regina Cuadra 
Khu vực 4: Lauren Klatzler 
Khu vực 5: Bridget Vornholt 

Học Khu Garden Grove 
Khu vực 4: Katelyn Brazer 

Học khu Trung học Huntington Beach: 
Bonnie Castrey, Martin Salgado, Diana 
Lee Carey 

Khu học chánh Irvine 
Khu vực 2: Sharon Wallin 

Khu học chánh Los Alamitos: Marlys 
Davidson, Olaina Anderson 

Khu học chánh Newport-Mesa 
Khu vực 2: Michelle Murphy 

Khu học chánh Santa Ana : Valerie 
Amezcua, John Palacio 

Học khu Westminster 5: Penny Loomer 

Các văn phòng Thủy cục 

Chi nhánh Irvine: Andrew Pollard 
Phân khu 1 Quận Cam: Linda Zamora 

Các Phòng ban chuyên biệt 

Sở vệ sinh đô thị Midway City: Sergio 
Contreras 

9 tháng 10 
Bỏ phiếu qua bưu điện 
Các lá phiếu bắt đầu 
được gửi tới qua bưu 

điện 
Đến lúc tổ chức tiệc 
vận động bỏ phiếu 

22 tháng 10 
NGÀY CUỐI CÙNG để đăng 
ký bỏ phiếu (trực tuyến hoặc 
đóng dấu bưu điện) Nhưng 

quý vị có thể đăng ký bỏ 
phiếu bằng “Lá phiếu tạm 
thời” tại Văn phòng hộ tịch 

đến 6 tháng 1. 

27 tháng 10 – 5 tháng 11 
Bỏ phiếu sớm tại bất kỳ Trung tâm 

Bầu cử nào của OC. 
Các trung tâm mở cửa từ: 
27 tháng 10 – 2 tháng 11. 
8:00 sáng – 5:00 chiều và 
3 tháng 11 – 5 tháng 11: 

Từ 7:00 sáng – 8:00 tối. Xem chi tiết 
tại: orangecountrydemocrats.com/vote 

6 tháng 11 
Ngày bầu cử! Quầy bỏ 

phiếu mở cửa từ 7h sáng – 
8h chiều. Tìm quầy bỏ 

phiếu của quý vị tại 
ocvote.com

orangecountydemocrats.com/vote (714) 634-3367 info@ocdemocrats.org 

* Nếu một hạng mục bầu cử không được liệt kê tại đây, Đảng Dân Chủ chưa ủng hộ một ứng viên cho cuộc
tranh cử đó. Vui lòng liên hệ với chúng tôi nếu quý vị có câu hỏi cần giải đáp. 

Được chi trả và ủy quyển bởi Văn phòng Đảng Dân Chủ Quận Cam. Không có sự ủy quyền từ bất kỳ ứng viên hay hội đồng ứng viên nào. 
FPPC ID: 742006, FEC ID: C00321943. In và phát hành nội bộ 

 Cách để ủng hộ 
ứng viên của quý vị 

Gõ cửa 
nhà.  
Đây là cách hiệu quả 
nhất để hỗ trợ. 

Liên hệ chiến dịch tranh cử 
gần nhà để tham gia tình 
nguyện viên 

mailto:info@ocdemocrats.org
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